504275903 03/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4322585

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA			1		
			Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN E. PAGE			Name	03/15/2013	
JONATHAN E. FAGE				03/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	NATIO	NAL I	RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA		
Street Address:	1200 MONTREAL ROAD				
City:	OTTAWA				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K1A 0R6				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 154		1543	8291		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (514		868-0208			
		• •	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p	provided	d; if tl	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
			868-0203		
			nniharris@bereskinparr.com		
			ESKIN & PARR		
			ING STREET WEST I FLOOR		
			ONTO, CANADA M5H 3Y2		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13764-P46230US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CARMELA DE LUCA		
SIGNATURE:			/Carmela De Luca/		
DATE SIGNED:			03/16/2017		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=assignment-NRC#					
source=assignment-NRC#	rpage2.t	Iſ			

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jonathan E. PAGE, a citizen of CANADA, residing at 305 Main Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 0B6, CANADA, in the course of my work at and/or for the National Research Council of Canada have made an invention (hereinafter the "Invention") for which I have made application for Letters Patent entitled

GENES AND PROTEINS FOR AROMATIC POLYKETIDE SYNTHESIS

filed in the United States on April 15, 2010 under U.S. Provisonal Application No. 61/324,343, filed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty Office on April 15, 2011 under Application No. PCT/CA2011/000428 and filed in the United States on October 15, 2012 under Application No. 13/641,272, (hereinafter the "Application")

AND WHEREAS, **National Research Council of Canada**, a body corporate established under the *National Research Council Act* by the Parliament of Canada, and situated in the city of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, is my employer and/or maintains facilities or equipment that I used in making the Invention, and is the owner of my rights in the Invention by action of Iaw, namely s. 3 of *The Public Servants Inventions Act* of Canada, or by agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of having been provided with an opportunity to participate in scientific research at the National Research Council of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Jonathan E. PAGE, hereby confirm that I did transfer to the National Research Council of Canada all of my right, title and interest in and to the Invention in all countries of the world and in and to the Application and all subsequent patent applications based thereon, including any regular patent applications that claim priority therefrom, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues of any of the foregoing, together with the the right to claim priority from the Application under the provisions of any international agreements and national laws including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,

and I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any official of any country authorized to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent for the Invention to National Research Council of Canada, to the extent that the same would have been issued to me in the event that ownership rested with me as inventor.

1/2

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective as of April 15, 2010.

Executed on Mr. h 15, 2013

fondham Page

Jonathan E. PAGE

Declaration by Witness

I, <u>Shallon</u> Clark, whose full post office address is <u>412 Gladmer Pr., Saskatan, SK</u>

say:

That I was personally present and did hear and see, Jonathan E. PAGE, who is personally known to me duly sign the above Confirmatory Assignment and confirm having read and understood all that it contains.

(signature of witness)

2/2